

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, 1&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-ikfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500106, 0191-2951670)

- Subject :- Grant of Cash-in-lieu in favour of Sh. Mohd Ashraf Derzi, Inchage Joint Director Fisheries (Chenab Valley) Jammu.
- Chief Project Officer Fisheries, RFFDA, Ghoumanhasan, Jammu, Ref:-Jammu vide No: CPO/J/G/2023-24/466 dated:- 10-02-2023.

Order No.75 -Fisheries- 2024

Dated: 0 -02-2024

In pursuance to Rule-37 of J&K Civil Service Leave Rules, 1979 read with SRO-124 dated: 17.04.1998, with clarification issued by the Finance Department vide O.M.No. A/1(08)-1027 dated 22-02-2018, sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of cash-in-lieu equivalent to 300 days of Earned Leave in favour of Sh. Mohd Ashraf Derzi, I/c Joint Director Fisheries(Chenab Valley) Jammu.Who is going to retired from Government Service on 29.02.2024.

The leave stand due in favour of above said officer as per leave account verified by the concerned office.

Mehammad Faroog Dar Director Fisheries, Dated 0 -02-2024

No: DOF-ESTB/88/2022-05

Copy to the:-

- Joint Director Fisheries (Chenab Valley) Jammu for information.
- Chief Project Officer Fisheries, RFFDA, Ghoumanhasan, Jammu for 1. 2 information.
- Accounts Officer Fisheries Department for information.
- Additional Treasury Officer, Talab Tillo, Jammu for information. 3.
- 4 Concerned for information.
- 5. Adm. Section.
- ÷., Order file. 7